

MACT1301/22
MEGHA Vs. ARUN KUMAR AND OTHERS

22.03.2023.

Present: Ms. Rajput Simmy-Ld. Counsel for the petitioner.
Mr. Garud M.V-Ld. Counsel submits that he is representing the insurance company and he is filing memo of appearance on behalf of the insurance company. R1 with Ld. Proxy Counsel Ms. Anita. IO/HC Radhey Shyam in person.

As per report of Ahlmad, reply has not filed by R1 and R2.

Opportunity to file reply on behalf of R1 & R2 stands closed.

In view of the submissions made, 15 days time is granted for filing the reply on behalf of insurance company with direction to supply the advance copy of the same to other party

Be put up on 07.08.2023.

(Rekha)
PO, MACT-01, Dwarka Courts,
New Delhi/22.03.2023.