

29

MACT 1301/22

MEGHA Vs. ARUN KUMAR AND OTHERS

20.11.2023

Present: None for petitioner.
R1 is in person.
Sh. Kamal Deep-Ld. Counsel for the insurance company.

In the interest of justice, be put up for PE on 06.05.2024.

(Rekha)

**PO, MACT-01, Dwarka Courts,
New Delhi/20.11.2023**

At this stage, file is taken up again.

Present: Sh. R.K. Singh-Ld. Counsel for petitioner.

Be put up for PE on 06.05.2024.

(Rekha)

**PO, MACT-01, Dwarka Courts,
New Delhi/20.11.2023**