

06.05.2024

Present: **Advocate** Shri R.K. Singh for injured.  
**Advocate** Sh. Harpreet Singh for R1 (driver) and R2 (owner) along with R1/Arun Kumar (driver).  
**Advocate** Sh. Kamaldeep for R3/ICICI Lombard General Insurance Co.Ltd.

Issues have been settled on 07.08.2023 and matter is listed for PE.

Urgent application for referring the matter to record settlement through Lok Adalat is withdrawn as R1/driver was not having valid and effective DL at the time of accident.

It is submitted that matter may be referred to Mediation Center as driver and owner are ready to explore settlement through Mediation.

Signatures of injured and Ld. Counsels for R1 AND R2 have been obtained upon referral form.

Parties are directed to appear at Mediation Center, South-West District, Dwarka Courts, New Delhi on 13.05.2024 at 2:00 pm.

Matter be listed on 13.08.2024 for **settlement report/PE**.

(Tarun Yogesh)  
PO, MACT-01, Dwarka Courts,  
New Delhi/06.05.2024