

13.08.2024

Present: **Advocate** Sh. R.K. Singh for injured.
Advocate Sh. N.K. Pandey for R1/driver.
None for R2/owner.
Advocate Sh. Sumit Bahl for R3/ICICI Lombard
General Insurance Co. Ltd.

Memo of appearance on behalf of R1 is taken on record.

Matter could not be settled at Mediation Centre, Dwarka Courts.

Examination-in-chief and cross-examination of PW-1 by ld. Counsel for R1 has been recorded.

Put up on 09.12.2024 for cross-examination of PW-1 by Ld. Counsel for R3.

(Tarun Yogesh)
PO, MACT-01, Dwarka Courts,
New Delhi/13.08.2024