

11.08.2025

Present: Advocate Sh. R. K. Singh for injured.
None for R-1 and R-2.
Advocate Sh. Kamaldeep for R-3/ICICI Lombard
General Insurance Co.Ltd.

Examination-in-chief and cross-examination of
R3W1 Sh. Suryansh Dixit, Legal Consultant, ICICI Lombard
General Insurance Co. Ltd. has been recorded.

RE is closed.

Put up on **06.11.2025** for recording statement of
injured regarding financial status, needs and liabilities.

(Tarun Yogesh)
PO, MACT-01, Dwarka Courts,
New Delhi/11.08.2025