

MACT 1301/22
MEGHA Vs. ARUN KUMAR AND OTHERS

10.12.2025

Present: Ms. Rajput Simmi, Ld. Counsel for claimant along
with mother of injured.
Advocate Sh. Kamaldeep for insurance company
through VC.

Statement of mother of injured recorded regarding
financial needs.

Mother of injured has filed copy of pan card, aadhar
card and copy of bank passbook.

List for arguments on **19.01.2026**.

(Rakesh Kumar Singh)
PO, MACT-01, Dwarka Courts,
New Delhi/10.12.2025