

MACT 1301/22
MEGHA Vs. ARUN KUMAR AND OTHERS

14.03.2026

File has been taken up today as 02.03.2026 was declared holiday by the order of Hon'ble High Court of Delhi wherein direction was given to take up the file on 14.03.2026.

Present: Sh. R. K. Singh, Ld. Counsel for claimant.
None for Insurance Company.

Adjourned for appearance and arguments for 29.05.2026.

(Rakesh Kumar Singh)
PO, MACT-01, Dwarka Courts,
New Delhi/14.03.2026