

7 MACT 1301/22
MEGHA Vs. ARUN KUMAR AND OTHERS

29.05.2026

Present: Sh. R.K. Singh, Ld. Counsel for the claimant.
None for insurance company.

Arguments heard on the part of claimant.

Today none is present on behalf of insurance
company.

List the matter for arguments on behalf of insurance
company as last and final opportunity on **03.06.2026**.

(Dharmender Singh)
PO, MACT-01, Dwarka Courts,
New Delhi/29.05.2026